

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2511/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2006 in LPA No. 2047/2006 of
The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KHOSLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Learned senior counsel has invited our attention to Government of India's notification dated 15.2.1988 wherein it is mentioned that as far as physically handicapped persons are concerned, they should be adjusted against available vacancies in the same Branch, Town or Office.

Issue notice.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master