

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2511/2007

ASHOK KHOSLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5570 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha

For Respondent(s)

Ms Arti Singh, Adv.

Mrs Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete in SLP(C) No. 2511/2007. Counter
affidavit has also been filed.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.
5570/2007.

List again on 5.2.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj