

ITEM NO.26  
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2614 OF 2009

ASHOK KHOSLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2615 of 2009

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.

for

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 & 3 submits that she may be permitted to deposit the costs of Rs.500/- within a week hence. Prayer is allowed. In case the deposit is not made within the aforesaid period, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos.2 & 3, without further reference to the Court.

As far as statement of case by respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.2615/2009 is concerned, let the same be filed within four weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2614 OF 2009

ASHOK KHOSLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2615 OF 2009

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 & 3 submits that she may be permitted to deposit the costs of Rs.500/- within a week hence. Prayer is allowed. In case the deposit is not made within the aforesaid period, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos.2 & 3, without further reference to the Court.

As far as statement of case by respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.2615/2009 is concerned, let the same be filed within four weeks hence.

.....J  
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;  
April 9, 2012.