

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2614 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ASHOK KHOSLA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2615 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both sides have filed respective Statement of Cases. However, it is seen that respondent in C.A. No. 2615 of 2009 has filed Statement of Case without filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 2, learned counsel seeks two weeks time for filing vakalatnama. Granted.

List on 3.1.2013.

|  
|ns

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|