

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2614 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ASHOK KHOSLA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2615 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ganesh,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deven Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides have filed their respective statement of cases. However, it is seen that statement of case has been filed by respondent No.2 in C.A.No.2615/2009 without filing Vakalatnama. Respondent No.1 submits that he appears for respondent No.1 alone and statement of case may be treated for respondent No.1 only. This is recorded. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|s | | | (SUNIL THOMAS) | |
|Registrar |