



Date: 07/05/2015      These appeals were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)      Mr.    V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Richa Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    G.L. Bhatia, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

                                 Mr. Ashok Bhalla, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

                                 Mr.    W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    P.K. Dey, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Shadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.2614 of 2009

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of  
the signed order.

-2-

C.A. No.2615 of 2009

List the matter on 12th May, 2015 as first  
case.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order in C.A.No.2614/2009 is placed on the file.)